

Early Warning Report Issued Pursuant to National Instrument 62-103 – Disposition of Securities of Clip Money Inc.

PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA, USA, July 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- KOAT Holdings LLC. ("KOAT") has today filed an early warning report (the "Early Warning Report") disclosing the disposition of 2,237,144 common shares (the "Common Shares") of Clip Money Inc. (the "Company") on June 14, 2024, in a private transaction at a price of CAD\$0.175 per Common Share (the "Transaction") representing a decrease of 2.14% holdings.

Prior to the Transactions, KOAT owned an aggregate of 10,564,660 Common Shares, representing approximately 10.07% of the Corporation's current issued and outstanding Common Shares. Following the Transaction, KOAT owns 8,327,516 Common Shares, representing approximately 7.93% of the Corporation's issued and outstanding Common Shares.

The Common Shares are being held by KOAT for investment purposes and such positions may be increased or decreased as considered appropriate in light of investment criteria, market conditions and other factors and in accordance with the provisions of applicable securities legislation.

A copy of the Early Warning Report with additional information in respect of the foregoing matters is being filed with the Ontario Securities Commission and the securities commissions of the other jurisdictions in which the Company is a reporting issuer, and may be found on SEDAR+ at <u>www.sedarplus.ca</u> on the Company's profile. A copy of such report may also be obtained by contacting Mr. Daren Trousdell (by e-mail at legal@koatcapital.com or by telephone at 561-515-9010). KOAT Holdings LLC. is located at 5757 Gauguin Ter, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 and the Company's head office is located at 96 Riverdale Ave, Ottawa, Ontario K1S 1R2.

Daren Trousdell Koat Capital LLC. +1 561-515-9010 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/725159321

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.